
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:565
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011
GANGA KAVERI PROJECT
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ganga Kaveri link project is under consideration of the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the response of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA )

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) A proposal of Ganga Kaveri link conceptualized by National Waterway Project headed by Prof. A. C. Kamraj has been examined by NWDA and was not found techno-economically viable.
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